The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 188867
197

communications equipment.
��
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
D2F-����
1 2 3 4
1. Ratings
None: General loads
01: Micro loads (0.1 A at 30 VDC)
2. Maximum Operating Force
None: 1.47 N {150 gf}
F: 0.74 N {75 gf}
Note: These values are for the pin plunger models.
3. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L: Hinge lever
L2: Hinge roller lever
L3: Simulated roller lever
4. Terminals
None: PCB terminals/straight terminals
-T: Self-clinching PCB terminals
-A: Right-angled PCB terminals
-A1: Left-angled PCB terminals
-D3: Solder terminals
-D: Compact solder terminals
D2F D2F
198
 List of Models
Actuator General loads General loads Micro loads
3 A 1 A 0.1 A
OF max. (see note) General-purpose
1.47 N {150 gf}
Low operating
force 0.74 N {75 gf}
General-purpose
1.47 N {150 gf}
Low operating
force 0.74 N {75 gf}
Pin plunger PCB terminals D2F D2F-F D2F-01 D2F-01Fp g
Self-clinching
terminals
D2F-T D2F-F-T D2F-01-T D2F-01F-T
Right-angled
terminals
D2F-A D2F-F-A D2F-01-A D2F-01F-A
Left-angled terminals D2F-A1 D2F-F-A1 D2F-01-A1 D2F-01F-A1
Solder terminals D2F-D3 D2F-F-D3 D2F-01-D3 D2F-01F-D3
Compact solder
terminals
D2F-D D2F-F-D D2F-01-D D2F-01F-D
Hinge lever PCB terminals D2F-L D2F-FL D2F-01L D2F-01FLg
Self-clinching
terminals
D2F-L-T D2F-FL-T D2F-01L-T D2F-01FL-T
Right-angled
terminals
D2F-L-A D2F-FL-A D2F-01L-A D2F-01FL-A
Left-angled terminals D2F-L-A1 D2F-FL-A1 D2F-01L-A1 D2F-01FL-A1
Solder terminals D2F-L-D3 D2F-FL-D3 D2F-01L-D3 D2F-01FL-D3
Compact solder
terminals
D2F-L-D D2F-FL-D D2F-01L-D D2F-01FL-D
Simulated
ll l
PCB terminals D2F-L3 D2F-FL3 D2F-01L3 D2F-01FL3
roller lever Self-clinching
terminals
D2F-L3-T D2F-FL3-T D2F-01L3-T D2F-01FL3-T
Right-angled
terminals
D2F-L3-A D2F-FL3-A D2F-01L3-A D2F-01FL3-A
Left-angled terminals D2F-L3-A1 D2F-FL3-A1 D2F-01L3-A1 D2F-01FL3-A1
Solder terminals D2F-L3-D3 D2F-FL3-D3 D2F-01L3-D3 D2F-01FL3-D3